This is information on a product in full production.
May 2012 Doc ID 2147 Rev 13 1/31
31
L78MxxAB
 L78MxxAC
Precision 500 mA regulators
Datasheet − production data
Features

P 7.9 8.0 8.1 0.311 0.315 0.319
Tape & reel DPAK-PPAK mechanical data
L78MxxAB, L78MxxAC Order codes
Doc ID 2147 Rev 13 29/31
9 Order codes
Table 15. Order codes
Part numbers
Packaging
TO-220 DPAK Output voltages
L78M05AB
L78M05ABV L78M05ABDT-TR 5 V
L78M05ABV-DG (1)
1. TO-220 Dual Gauge frame
5 V
L78M05AC L78M05ACDT-TR 5 V
L78M06AB L78M06ABDT-TR 6 V
L78M08AB L78M08ABDT-TR 8 V
L78M09AB L78M09ABDT-TR 9 V
L78M10AB L78M10ABDT-TR 10 V
L78M12AB L78M12ABV L78M12ABDT-TR 12 V
L78M12AC L78M12ACDT-TR 12 V
L78M15AB
L78M15ABV L78M15ABDT-TR 15 V
L78M15ABV-DG (1) 15 V
L78M24AB L78M24ABDT-TR 24 V
L78M24AC L78M24ACDT-TR 24 V
Revision history L78MxxAB, L78MxxAC
30/31 Doc ID 2147 Rev 13
10 Revision history
Table 16. Document revision history